

**State of Florida  
Department of Transportation  
Invitation to Bid**

**DOT-ITB-20-8025-AC**

**GENERATOR, FUEL TANK AND AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH (ATS) REPLACEMENT  
AT MID-BAY BRIDGE ADMINISTRATION BUILDING, SR 293, MILEPOST 5.0**

**RESPONSE TO QUESTIONS: GROUP 1**

**Question 1:**

I noticed in the bid package it specifies Cummins only and I was wondering if you'd be open to other brands or if you were firm on the Cummins only. Please advise.

**Response:**

Please refer to Section 4.1 – B.1, of the Exhibit A, page A-3. The Department (FDOT) is providing the surplus 80 KW Cummins Generator including the ATS and fuel tank.

**Question 2:**

We are currently reviewing the information for the referenced advertisement.  
We have a question regarding the location of the project.

The title states that the generator is for the mid-bay bridge administration building, sr 293 milepost 5. In searching this location it appears to be up in the Florida Panhandle near Niceville. However on the map on drawing G001 the location of the project is pointing at the area by Tampa Bay.

Can you please clarify the location of this project?

**Response:**

Please see Addendum No. 1, dated February 20, 2020.